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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of top ten States contributing most towards production in the country under ''Make in India'' programme, rank-wise;

(b) the name of the sector in which top most contribution has been made by the said States and the details of contribution made by the other States under the said programme;

(c) whether the States are holding meeting with the investors under the said programme;

(d) if so, the names of States where meetings have already taken place;

(e) whether the Government proposes to grant financial package to these States; and

(f) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise?

Answer
???????? ??? ?????? ???????????? (????????? ??????)(??????? ??????? ???????)
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a) & (b): The 'Make in India' initiative launched on 25th September, 2014 aims at promoting India as an important investment destination and a global hub in manufacturing, design and innovation. It is not a specific scheme but a broader nation building initiative to create a conducive environment for investment, development of modern and efficient infrastructure, opening up new sectors for foreign investment and forging a partnership between Government and industry through a positive mind set. Hence, no details regarding production under Make in India can be provided. However, States may be ranked in terms of investment reported under Industrial Entrepreneur Memorandum (IEM) implemented. As per data available in this regard, for the period from 01-01-2015 to 31-
10-2016, details of IEM implemented in top 10 States (on the basis of investment reported) is at Annexure-I and details of other States is given at Annexure-II. Sectors contributing most in term of investment reported under IEM implemented are Metallurgical Industries, Electrical Equipment, Textile, Sugar and Cement and Gypsum.

(c) & (d): Details of steps taken by States under Make in India initiatives are not centrally maintained.

(e) No, Madam.

(f) Does not arise.
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